

La Défense, March 29 2017

<u>Press release</u>

Launch of a process for sale/ capital opening

Since Indigo Infra (previously named VINCI Park) acquisition by Infra Park (the Group) in June 2014, the Group has demonstrated continuous and sustainable growth, mainly thanks to several contract wins in Europe and in Americas, in addition to successful recent acquisitions in Canada, the United States and Colombia.

With its portfolio of infrastructure assets (ownerships, concessions and long-term leases) that gathers more than 2.1 million parking spaces in 16 countries, the Group stands as the global leader in parking and individual mobility services.

In 2016, the Group generated a consolidated revenue of €860.1 million and a consolidated EBITDA of €305.4 million (respectively +9.4% and +9.5% increases at constant exchange rates, Global Proportionate figures), resulting from the strong performances of each geographical platform.

Thanks to this robust performance, the shareholders have initiated in January 2017 a strategic review of various options to support the next development phase of the Group.

Taking into account the outcome of this strategic review, they have decided to initiate a process for the sale / capital opening of the Group, which could result in the entry of one or more new shareholders.

The Group will pursue its strategy that has been successfully deployed since June 2014 and confirms its objective of maintaining its investment grade rating.

Contact analysts / investors: Edouard Risso Tel: +33 1 49 03 14 60

edouard.risso@infraparkgroup.com

Press contact: Claire Lise Beaurenault Tel: +33 1 49 03 12 79 claire-lise.beaurenault@infraparkgroup.com

About Infra Park

Infra Park (previously named Infra Foch), holding about 100% of Indigo Infra (previously named VINCI Park), is a key global player in car parking and urban mobility, which manages more than 2.1 million parking spaces in 16 different countries. In 2016, Infra Park revenues and EBITDA amounted to €860 million and €305 million respectively (Global Proportionate figures, pre-IFRS 11).

Infra Park is indirectly held at 49.2% by investment funds managed by Ardian, 49.2% by Crédit Agricole Assurances, and the remainder by the employees and management of the Group.

Infra Park

A joint stock corporation with a capital of 160,044,282 euros Headquarters: 4, place de la Pyramide – Immeuble Ile de France – Bâtiment A 92800 PUTEAUX LA DÉFENSE 800 348.146 RCS Nanterre www.infraparkgroup.com